





# Rawat Brothers Engineers

Head Office : D- 195 / 8, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092, Ph-01122507371, 22450782

Branch Office : 1, Uttranchal Complex, Dehradun - 2248001, Uttarakhand

E-Mail - rbengg@yahoo.com, rbeprojects@yahoo.in (M) - 9810120558,9818188989,9810338899

M/S TRILLION HOTEL					03-03-2022
M.G.ROAD					
NEW DELHI					
Kind Attn:- Mr. Rishi Parkash Ji. (Project Director)					
Sub:- Quotation of PNG/LPG Pipeline Installation for your Hotel Project at Delhi.					
Dear Sir,					
This is with reference to your requirement for installation of PNG/LPG pipe line equipment as desired we are giving under our rates for the system, with Terms & Condition .					
S.No	ITEM DESCRIPTIONS	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
A	GAS BANK CYLINDER MANIFOLD STAND-BY				
1	LPG Cylinder Manifold (For 2X20 = 40 Cylinders of 19 Kg Capacity). Cylinders shall be kept in staggered manner at ground level. 20 Cylinders shall be operational at once & 20 will remain in standbye position) other accessories as listed below:-	2	Nos	12000.00	24000.00
2	Red Color Heavy Duty LPG hose (Make : Superseal /Suraksha )	40	Nos	350.00	14000.00
3	Non Return Valve made out of forged brass ( MTPL/United )	40	Nos	360.00	14400.00
4	Compact Valve Cylinder Adapters ( United/MTPL )	40	Nos	375.00	15000.00
5	High flow 1st stage press .Regulator 25 mm NB (VANAZ)	2	Nos	6860.00	13720.00
6	Dust Free Gas H.P.Filter (Vanaz)	2	Nos	6880.00	13760.00
7	Pressure Gauge in 4"dial 0-4/10Kg/ Cm (H Guru )	4	Nos	1600.00	6400.00
8	Special Supporting clamps with angle & dashfatnar (L-Fabrct)	1	Lot	16000.00	16000.00
9	M.S.Flanges ASA Class 150 with Fittings	12	Nos	1000.00	12000.00
10	MS IBR Weldneck Flange with Fittings	2	Nos	1600.00	3200.00
11	Flash Back Arrestor Max set pressure :20Bar with NRV	2	Nos	12880.00	25760.00
12	Suppression Valve Instld with complete fittings & testing	8	Nos	3500.00	28000.00
13	LPG Gas Bank Encloser MS Fabrication for 40-Clyd. In 2-Tier	1	Nos	140000.00	140000.00
A-1	PIPE & BALL VALVES				
1	M.S.Pipe ERW heavy duty Including all seamless fittings Socket Welded #3000 lbs rated fittings like reducers, bends, elbows, tees etc with painting by one coat of red oxides primer & two more coats of synthetic enamel paints. All associated civil / structural work like making of trenches /holes/laying of hume pipes ,structural, support etc shall be in client's scope.(JINDAL)				
	Size: 50 mm	121	Mtr.	1080.00	130680.00
	Size: 40 mm	36	Mtr.	755.00	27180.00
	Size: 25 mm	16	Mtr.	575.00	9200.00
2	Anti static fire safe design CS Ball valve with all internals in SS 304 and PTFE (L&T) Size 50mm Screwed /Socket weld End	7	Nos	5450.00	38150.00
	Size 40mm Screwed /Socket weld End	8	Nos	4586.00	36688.00
	Size 25mm Screwed /Socket weld End	r.o	Nos	3152.00	
3	SS Pipe (304) 1" Dia Seamless Schd-40 including seamless ss fittings. Size: 25mm	R.O	Mtr.	2500.00	0.00
A-2	KITCHEN				
1	Connection Valve for Outlet Point 15mm (RB/Cim)	23	Nos	1600.00	36800.00
2	REG-2 H.P. Adjustable Regulator (0-20Psi) (Unitech/Sakha)	23	Nos	1160.00	26680.00
3	Suraksha flexible Burner Pigtails. 3/8"x3/8" ( Suraksha)	23	Nos	360.00	8280.00
4	REG-4 L.P / H.P Preset Regulator 5/10/15 (United)	R.O	Nos	2500.00	0.00
5	Miscellaneous Brass/MS fittings etc. (Gasys)	1	Lot	14000.00	14000.00

6	Anti static fire safe design CS Ball valve Size - 40mm NB	10	Nos	4586.00	45860.00
7	Pressure Gauge in 4"dial 0-2/4Kgf /Cm (H Guru )	10	Nos	1600.00	16000.00
8	Special Hose for Imported Equipment 3/4" (1.5-Mtr-Superseal)	R.O	Nos	3275.00	0.00
9	Special Mbar Regulator for Imported Equipment (Nova Comet)	R.O	Nos	5500.00	0.00
		A-SUB TOTAL VALUE RS.			715758.00
	INSTALLATION CHARGES OF THE ABOVE SYSTEMS & TESTING AS PER THE NORMS.	1	Job	185000.00	185000.00
	Cartage Charges TO / Fro Tools & Materials.	1	Job	6000.00	6000.00
	Third Party Charges & Inspection	1	Job	35000.00	35000.00
NOTE:-	Our gas pipeline installation work is done as per the oil and norms. We do our work according to the rules given below : -				
	PNG Pipeline Installation as per PNGRB Guidelines and Installation of LPG System carried out by OISD Cylinder Rule-162.				
		GRAND TOTAL VALUE RS.			941758.00
Any further enquiries is most welcome from your side.					
Thanking you for patronaging us and give the Opportunity to serve you.					
For Rawat Brothers Engineers					
					
Athorized Signatory					
<u>Terms and Conditions of Business:-</u>					
	Your Scope.: T0-Fro fare/Visa charges/Medical Insurance.				
	Price Basis.: Ex Our Works at Delhi. All freight shall be arranged by you.				
-	The system installation and materials are warranted for a period of 6 months from the date of installation against any manufacturing defect and faulty workmanship.				
-	Quantities are approximate, actual quantites as per measurement will be charged.				
-	The Supplies will be made within the period of two week from the date of receipt of 100% advance along with the P.O.				
-	The job will be completed with in 4 to 7 weeks from the date we get a clear site for job.				
-	All civil/structural/electrical work like making of gas bank, making of holes in RCC/PCC, making of trench, sand and brick protection of under ground pipeline, laying of hume pipes, providing, terminating and laying of control cabels and any other related civil/structural/electrical work required to complete the job will be in your scope.				
	Cylinder gas bank will be built by you and Hole puncture will also be done by you on the wall and RRC.				
	If there is any related of height work on the site, scaffolding will be provided on your behalf for our work.				
-	60% advance against purchase order.				
-	30% against delivery of material at site.				
-	10% after Installation & Commissioning.				
-	The materials used in LPG installation is always a quality one which is back by gauranty and is duly approved by Oil Company.				
-	All the GSTN/Taxes 18% & Duties will be charged extra as applicable at the time of supplies.				
-	The offer is valid upto - 30 days.				
-	Please note regarding our above proposal at the time of installation if the length increases, that will be charged extra plus labour will be enclued.				
-	Any change of the above proposal will be charged extra as per the changes				
-	Idling : In case of idling of our workforce , our charges will be @ INR ₹ Rs 5000/- per day.				
-	Completion: On readiness of site the system installation will take maximum 30 to 50 days time.				
Note:-	we want to point out that any documents required from your side on govt. level / or private organization may be sent to us duly completed or advise us how the system will be followed in Transist.				
For Rawat Brothers Engineers					
					
Athorized Signatory					